Siena College Research Institute
November 29 - December 3, 2021
785 New York State Registered Voters

MOE +/- 4.0%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Right track 41% | 57% | 18% | 32% | 44% | 38% | 58% | 41% 21% 46% | 38% | 54% | 35% | 31% | 41% 44% 39% | 46% | 41% | 38% | 43% | 49% | 35% | 43% | 36% | 40% 52%
Wrong direction 45% | 30% | 71% | 50% | 47% | 43% | 27% | 41% 70% 43% | 46% | 35% | 48% | 53% | 46% 32% 48% | 39% | 46% | 46% | 46% | 41% | 49% | 41% | 44% | 48% 40%
Don't know/No opinion 15% [ 13% | 11% | 18% | 9% | 19% | 14% | 18% 9% 11% | 16% | 11% | 17% | 16% | 12% 24% 13% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 11% [ 10% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 12% 8%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Right track 34% | 49% | 15% | 25% | 39% | 31% | 44% | 37% | 18% | 40% | 32% | 46% | 25% | 28% | 34% 40% 30% | 34% | 37% | 33% | 37% | 31% | 35% | 33% | 30% | 35% | 41%
Wrong direction 56% | 39% | 80% | 64% | 57% | 55% | 44% | 53% | 76% | 49% | 59% | 44% | 64% | 64% | 59% 32% 64% | 56% | 55% | 56% | 57% | 61% | 50% | 57% | 56% | 59% | 51%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 12% | 5% | 11% | 4% | 14% | 13% | 10% 6% 11% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 9% | 7% 28% 6% | 10% | 8% | 11% | 7% 8% | 15% [ 10% | 14% | 5% 8%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q3-Q13 ROTATED]
Q3. Joe Biden
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Favorable 52% | 75% | 16% | 39% | 50% | 54% | 77% | 53% 25% 58% | 49% | 67% | 42% | 41% | 48% 70% 49% | 51% | 51% | 54% [ 47% | 49% | 48% | 58% | 53% | 47% 58%
Unfavorable 44% | 20% | 82% | 57% | 47% | 42% | 21% | 43% 72% 39% | 47% | 29% | 53% | 56% | 48% 24% 46% | 42% | 47% | 42% | 47% | 49% | 47% | 40% | 42% | 50% 39%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 2% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Q4. Kathy Hochul
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Favorable 42% | 57% | 23% | 34% | 43% | 42% | 60% | 46% | 20% | 48% | 39% | 49% | 37% | 39% | 46% 42% 28% | 38% | 36% | 51% | 46% | 51% | 38% | 40% | 38% | 42% | 49%
Unfavorable 28% | 18% | 51% | 30% | 30% | 27% | 17% | 20% | 55% | 27% | 29% [ 19% | 31% | 37% | 30% 18% 31% | 23% | 32% | 28% | 27% | 19% | 36% | 27% | 29% | 28% | 28%
Don't know/No opinion 30% | 26% | 26% | 36% | 27% | 31% | 22% | 34% | 25% | 25% | 31% [ 32% | 33% | 25% | 24% 40% 41% | 39% | 31% | 21% | 27% | 30% | 27% | 33% | 33% | 29% | 23%
Q5. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Favorable 36% | 15% | 80% | 37% | 47% | 27% | 13% | 30% 71% 32% | 38% | 26% | 41% | 44% | 42% 12% 24% | 32% | 38% | 37% | 44% | 35% | 37% | 29% | 31% | 38% 40%
Unfavorable 58% | 81% | 15% | 54% | 49% | 66% | 83% | 64% 23% 62% | 57% | 70% | 55% | 48% | 53% 80% 69% | 62% | 56% | 60% | 53% | 62% | 56% | 66% | 62% | 58% 56%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 3% 5% 9% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 3%
Q6. Chuck Schumer
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Favorable 48% | 70% | 20% | 33% | 48% | 48% | 67% | 49% | 25% | 49% | 48% | 58% | 46% | 38% | 49% 60% 35% | 42% | 48% | 51% | 50% | 50% | 47% | 47% | 44% | 44% | 57%
Unfavorable 38% | 20% | 68% | 46% | 43% | 34% | 20% | 33% | 67% | 37% [ 39% | 28% | 46% | 43% | 41% 19% 45% | 30% | 38% | 43% | 44% | 44% | 37% | 33% | 35% | 42% | 36%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 10% | 12% | 21% | 10% | 17% | 13% | 18% 8% 15% | 14% | 14% | 8% | 19% | 10% 21% 20% | 28% | 13% | 6% | 7% 6% | 16% | 20% | 20% | 14% 7%
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Q7. Letitia James
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Favorable 40% | 56% | 17% | 32% | 38% | 41% | 68% | 35% 20% 45% | 38% | 56% | 28% | 30% | 38% 60% 38% | 38% | 43% | 39% | 35% | 42% | 44% | 42% | 42% | 38% 46%
Unfavorable 25% | 18% | 39% | 27% | 32% | 20% | 8% | 24% 47% 26% | 24% | 21% | 31% | 25% | 25% 15% 22% | 19% | 23% | 30% | 33% | 25% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 25% 29%
Don't know/No opinion 35% | 27% | 44% | 41% | 30% | 39% | 24% | 42% 34% 28% | 38% | 24% | 41% | 44% | 36% 25% 39% | 43% | 34% | 31% | 32% | 34% | 35% | 37% | 38% | 38% 25%
Q8. Jumaane Williams
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Favorable 23% | 35% | 11% | 13% | 25% | 22% | 44% | 15% | 16% | 35% [ 19% | 42% | 15% | 8% | 18% 46% 22% | 26% | 28% | 17% | 17% | 14% | 23% | 31% | 22% | 23% | 31%
Unfavorable 17% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 20% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 26% | 24% | 14% | 19% | 22% | 12% | 16% 20% 18% | 22% | 17% | 15% | 21% | 23% | 19% | 13% | 15% | 15% | 21%
Don't know/No opinion 59% | 48% | 71% | 68% | 55% | 63% | 41% | 71% | 59% | 41% | 67% | 38% | 64% | 81% | 66% 34% 60% | 52% | 55% | 68% | 62% | 63% | 58% | 57% | 63% | 62% | 48%
Q9. Bill de Blasio
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Favorable 28% | 37% | 10% | 27% | 33% | 24% | 43% | 25% 17% 32% | 26% | 38% | 19% | 23% | 26% 42% 28% | 27% | 34% | 24% | 21% | 23% | 26% | 35% | 30% | 23% 31%
Unfavorable 55% | 50% | 75% | 47% | 53% | 57% | 43% | 54% 69% 57% | 54% | 54% | 70% | 46% | 59% 40% 52% | 50% | 51% | 62% | 65% | 72% | 56% | 43% | 46% | 61% 60%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 13% | 15% | 26% | 15% | 19% | 14% | 21% 14% 11% [ 20% | 9% | 12% | 31% | 15% 19% 20% | 24% | 15% | 14% | 14% 4% 17% | 22% | 23% | 16% 8%
Q10. Rob Astorino
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Favorable 16% | 13% | 26% | 15% | 23% | 11% | 14% | 14% | 25% | 25% | 13% | 18% | 17% | 14% | 19% 13% 11% | 18% | 16% [ 16% [ 21% | 8% | 17% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 24%
Unfavorable 15% | 18% | 12% | 13% | 17% | 13% | 20% | 13% | 13% | 21% | 12% | 13% | 18% | 14% | 14% 17% 15% | 16% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 17% | 19%
Don't know/No opinion 69% | 69% | 62% | 72% | 60% | 76% | 66% | 73% | 62% | 53% | 75% [ 69% | 65% | 72% | 67% 70% 74% | 65% | 68% | 71% | 64% | 75% | 70% | 70% | 77% | 68% | 57%
Q11. Andrew Giuliani
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Favorable 30% | 24% | 48% | 25% | 38% | 22% | 25% | 21% 53% 36% | 27% | 31% | 29% | 29% | 32% 19% 25% | 28% | 36% | 25% | 35% | 27% | 31% | 26% | 27% | 29% 37%
Unfavorable 46% | 57% | 24% | 47% | 43% | 50% | 60% | 51% 25% 40% | 50% | 50% | 45% | 44% | 45% 61% 48% | 37% | 46% | 54% [ 43% | 59% | 47% | 48% | 46% | 49% 44%
Don't know/No opinion 24% | 19% | 28% | 28% | 19% | 27% | 16% | 28% 23% 24% | 23% | 20% | 26% | 27% | 23% 20% 27% | 35% | 18% | 21% | 22% | 14% | 22% | 26% | 27% | 22% 19%
Q12. Lee Zeldin
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Favorable 20% | 18% | 31% | 15% | 29% | 13% | 19% | 13% | 35% | 29% | 16% | 24% | 20% | 15% | 22% 9% 20% | 18% | 23% | 18% | 21% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 12% | 20% | 30%
Unfavorable 17% | 19% | 15% | 19% | 17% | 18% | 23% | 16% | 16% | 20% | 17% | 17% | 26% | 12% | 16% 24% 14% | 24% | 15% | 17% | 20% | 21% | 19% | 15% | 16% | 22% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 63% | 63% | 54% | 66% | 54% | 69% | 58% | 71% | 49% | 50% | 68% [ 59% | 54% | 74% | 62% 67% 66% | 58% | 62% | 65% | 59% | 58% | 62% | 67% | 72% | 59% | 53%
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Q13. Tom Suozzi
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Favorable 20% | 22% | 18% | 17% | 26% | 15% | 28% | 16% 19% 32% | 14% | 25% | 25% | 9% | 20% 20% 20% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 26% | 19% | 18% | 16% | 14% | 18% 33%
Unfavorable 15% [ 17% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 13% 19% 14% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 11% | 14% 20% 14% | 19% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 15% 15%
Don't know/No opinion 65% | 61% | 66% | 70% | 58% | 70% | 55% | 72% 62% 54% | 69% | 59% | 56% | 79% | 66% 59% 66% | 60% | 66% | 67% | 59% | 65% | 66% | 69% | 70% | 68% 52%
Q14. (If Democrat) While the Democratic primary for governor in New York isn’t until June, if the primary election was held today, would you vote for: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Afr Amer $50K-
Total M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Bill de Blasio 6% 7% | 4% | 8% | 4% 6% 9% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 3% 12% 5% | 12% | 7% | 1% | 3% 6% 8% | 6% 4% 7% 7%
Kathy Hochul 36% 36% | 36% | 35% | 41% | 25% | 33% | 37% | 27% | 36% | 55% | 47% 15% 19% | 20% | 33% | 47% | 47% | 53% | 31% | 27% | 33% | 36% | 37%
Letitia James 18% 12% | 22% | 22% | 15% | 12% | 18% | 18% | 22% | 21% | 8% | 14% 33% 13% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 14% | 10% | 23% | 20% | 18% | 19% | 19%
Tom Suozzi 6% 6% | 6% | 4% | 7% 10% 8% | 4% | 5% | 11% | 3% | 8% 0% 9% 7% | 6% | 5% | 11% [ 7% 6% | 2% 3% 9% 7%
Jumaane Williams 10% 14% | 8% | 13% | 7% 16% | 10% | 10% | 17% | 5% | 0% | 6% 17% 15% | 12% | 14% | 5% | 6% 0% |17% | 13% | 13% | 6% 13%
Vol: Someone else 1% 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% 7% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% 0% 4% 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 2% | 0% 0% 0% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 23% 23% | 22% | 18% | 24% | 25% | 21% | 25% | 21% | 21% | 29% | 21% 23% 34% | 31% | 20% | 22% | 19% | 24% | 13% | 32% | 28% | 22% | 14%
Q15. How would you rate the job that Joe Biden is doing as President? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Excellent 16% | 26% | 4% 7% | 17% | 15% | 28% | 14% 8% 26% | 11% | 23% | 8% | 13% | 16% 25% 11% | 19% | 18% | 12% | 16% 6% 16% | 17% | 16% | 12% 21%
Good 23% | 35% | 7% | 16% | 22% | 24% | 35% | 24% 10% 24% | 24% | 27% | 20% | 23% | 24% 26% 23% | 17% | 21% | 31% | 25% | 32% | 19% | 24% | 25% | 20% 25%
Fair 21% | 24% | 11% | 24% | 18% | 25% | 24% | 25% 10% 19% | 22% | 26% | 28% | 12% | 17% 29% 34% | 30% | 20% | 17% | 18% | 19% | 23% | 24% | 21% | 23% 22%
Poor 38% | 14% | 75% | 50% | 43% | 34% | 12% | 36% 70% 30% | 41% | 23% | 44% | 51% | 42% 20% 30% | 31% | 40% | 39% | 40% | 43% | 40% | 33% | 36% | 42% 32%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 2% 3% | 1% | 1% | 2% 0% 1% | 2% 2% 2% 0%
Q16. How would you rate the job that Kathy Hochul is doing as Governor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Excellent 12% | 17% | 5% | 8% | 11% | 12% | 17% | 11% 8% 17% | 9% | 14% | 7% | 12% | 13% 10% 8% | 14% | 9% | 13% | 15% | 8% [ 11% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 15%
Good 30% | 42% | 14% | 22% | 30% | 30% | 41% | 33% | 12% | 32% | 29% | 32% | 29% | 28% | 32% 28% 25% | 23% | 31% | 34% | 27% | 39% | 26% | 33% | 29% | 27% | 33%
Fair 29% | 27% | 29% | 33% | 27% | 30% | 28% | 31% | 28% | 27% [ 30% [ 31% | 31% | 26% | 26% 39% 36% | 29% | 31% | 28% | 32% | 33% | 29% | 26% | 27% | 33% | 27%
Poor 17% | 6% | 40% | 19% | 20% | 14% | 5% | 8% 44% | 14% | 18% | 9% | 21% | 23% | 19% 2% 14% | 12% | 20% | 16% | 14% | 15% | 19% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 16%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 9% | 12% | 18% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 16% 8% 10% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 10% | 9% 21% 17% | 22% | 10% | 9% | 12% [ 5% | 15% | 13% | 15% | 13% 8%
Thinking about Governor Hochul, tell me whether the Governor does or does not demonstrate each of the following. [Q17-Q21 ROTATED]
Q17. Governor Hochul does or does not care about people like you?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Does 49% | 61% | 26% | 45% | 47% | 50% | 63% | 58% 25% 53% | 47% | 53% | 42% | 50% | 54% 45% 36% | 44% | 49% | 53% | 52% | 60% | 44% | 48% | 45% | 46% 59%
Does not 31% | 19% | 51% | 37% | 32% | 30% | 23% | 21% 54% 26% | 32% | 23% | 36% | 35% | 30% 20% 38% | 35% | 31% | 27% | 30% | 22% | 31% | 32% | 31% | 35% 26%
Vol: Mixed 1% [ 0% | 3% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% 3% 1% | 0% 2% 1% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 20% | 19% | 20% | 17% | 20% | 19% | 13% | 21% 20% 19% | 20% | 24% | 21% | 14% | 15% 33% 26% | 20% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 23% | 20% | 23% | 18% 14%
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Q18. Governor Hochul does or does not work hard for the people of New York?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Does 55% | 68% | 36% | 47% | 58% | 52% | 67% | 59% 34% 57% | 54% | 60% | 53% | 50% | 59% 55% 42% | 49% | 53% | 61% [ 59% | 65% | 52% | 52% | 48% | 52% 67%
Does not 23% | 12% | 41% | 29% | 24% | 22% | 16% | 16% 44% 20% | 24% | 14% | 24% | 32% | 21% 20% 29% | 24% | 24% | 21% | 19% | 19% | 26% | 26% | 26% | 25% 17%
Vol: Mixed 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 0% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 20% | 19% | 21% | 19% | 17% | 22% | 17% | 21% 19% 18% | 21% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 18% 23% 28% | 25% | 20% | 16% | 21% | 14% | 21% | 19% | 25% | 19% 15%
Q19. Governor Hochul does or does not provide New Yorkers with her vision for New York’s future?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Does 47% | 60% | 31% | 37% | 41% | 51% | 57% | 49% | 31% | 50% | 45% | 52% | 40% | 45% | 48% 46% 51% | 44% | 45% | 51% | 50% | 53% | 49% | 43% | 45% | 43% | 54%
Does not 29% | 19% | 46% | 36% | 37% | 23% | 23% | 25% | 47% | 27% | 31% | 23% | 34% | 33% | 31% 19% 27% | 31% | 29% | 29% | 32% | 33% | 27% | 27% | 27% | 32% | 29%
Vol: Mixed 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 24% | 22% | 21% | 27% | 21% | 25% | 20% | 26% | 22% | 23% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 21% [ 20% 35% 22% | 25% | 26% | 19% | 17% | 14% | 23% | 30% | 27% | 25% | 16%
Q20. Governor Hochul does or does not effectively collaborate with other government leaders?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Does 44% | 57% | 27% | 35% | 44% | 43% | 56% | 46% 30% 51% | 41% | 52% | 35% | 41% | 46% 42% 38% | 38% | 48% | 44% | 45% | 53% | 39% | 44% | 41% | 39% 55%
Does not 22% | 12% | 39% | 26% | 24% | 20% | 15% | 17% 38% 21% | 22% | 15% | 27% | 26% | 23% 17% 23% | 29% | 20% | 21% | 25% | 14% | 27% | 19% | 19% | 27% 21%
Vol: Mixed 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 34% | 30% | 33% | 38% | 31% | 36% | 28% | 37% 31% 28% | 36% | 33% | 38% | 32% | 31% 40% 39% | 33% | 33% | 33% | 30% | 33% | 34% | 36% | 40% | 33% 24%
Q21. Governor Hochul does or does not demonstrate both honesty and integrity?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Does 56% | 67% | 38% | 49% | 55% | 56% | 66% | 62% | 35% | 57% [ 55% [ 59% | 51% | 55% [ 61% 50% 44% | 49% | 51% | 64% | 61% | 67% | 53% | 50% | 50% | 53% | 64%
Does not 22% | 13% | 41% | 25% | 24% | 20% | 15% | 14% | 45% | 23% | 22% [ 20% | 20% | 27% | 20% 21% 29% | 28% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 18% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 17%
Vol: Mixed 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% 0% 2% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 22% | 20% | 20% | 26% | 19% | 24% | 18% | 25% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 22% | 29% | 16% [ 19% 29% 24% | 23% | 26% | 16% | 19% | 16% | 24% | 24% | 25% | 22% | 19%
Q22. If Kathy Hochul wins the primary for governor in June, and is the Democratic candidate for governor in 2022, as things stand now would you vote to elect Hochul as governor or would you prefer someone else?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Elect Hochul 42% | 60% | 14% | 35% | 43% | 42% | 66% | 41% 18% 49% | 40% | 50% | 34% | 40% | 46% 43% 32% | 40% | 42% | 45% | 42% | 51% | 41% | 43% | 41% | 38% 51%
Prefer someone else 39% | 22% | 72% | 46% | 43% | 37% | 18% | 35% 73% 34% | 42% | 31% | 45% | 45% | 38% 38% 38% | 39% | 39% | 39% | 40% | 41% | 42% | 37% | 36% | 46% 36%
Don't know/No opinion 18% | 18% | 14% | 19% | 14% | 21% | 17% | 24% 8% 17% | 18% | 19% | 22% | 15% | 16% 19% 30% | 21% | 18% | 16% | 17% 9% 17% | 21% | 23% | 16% 13%
SNY1221 Crosstabs 40f9



Siena College Research Institute

November 29 - December 3, 2021
785 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 4.0%

SNY1221 Crosstabs

Q23. As Governor Hochul and the State Legislature prepare to return to Albany for the 2022 legislative session, which of the following issues do you think should be their top priority: [CHOICES ROTATED)]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Fighti — o N
Ylfrk g crime In communities across NeW | 269 | 24% | 28% | 26% | 25% | 26% | 16% | 23% | 40% | 22% | 27% | 30% | 26% | 20% | 24% | 31% | 28% | 19% | 25% | 31% | 30% | 23% | 24% | 23% | 25% | 30% | 23%
Managing the coronavirus pandemic 18% [ 23% | 9% | 14% | 16% | 18% | 24% | 16% 11% 22% | 16% | 16% | 22% | 16% | 20% 15% 10% | 14% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 24% | 15% | 16% | 18% | 18% 19%
Creati i rtunities for N
yorn g Cconomic opporunies TOTTEW ) a6 | 24% | 27% | 27% | 28% | 25% | 25% | 33% | 17% | 27% | 26% | 22% | 28% | 30% | 30% | 10% | 27% | 25% | 30% | 24% | 26% | 29% | 24% | 28% | 23% | 21% | 37%
Ensuring New York public schools teach o o o o . o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
appropriate curriculum 8% | 5% | 20% | 6% 9% | 8% | 6% | 6% 16% 9% | 8% | 7% | 7% | 11% | 8% 5% 5% 9% 9% 7% | 7% 8% | 13% | 7% 6% 11% 9%
Addressing racial inequality issues 8% | 10% | 5% 9% 6% | 10% | 15% | 8% 4% 8% | 9% | 12% | 8% | 5% 5% 20% 14% | 12% | 7% 7% | 5% 6% 10% | 11% | 13% 8% 4%
Working t I t d air f
Al Nl o eneure CeanWRRETanCIAWTION | sy | 8% | 4% | 3% | 7% | 4% | 9% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 3% | 6% | 5% | 8% | a% | 9% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 10% | 4% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 4%
Something else 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% 2% 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% | 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 4% 4% | 11% | 7% 6% | 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% | 10% | 5% 10% 7% 9% 4% 5% 4% 0% 8% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Q24. Of the remaining issues, what should be Albany’s next top 2022 priority: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Fighti — i N
qon g crime I commeniies actoss TEWH 179 | 14% | 25% | 15% | 18% | 17% | 11% | 17% | 23% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 10% | 16% | 12% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 28% | 17% | 14% | 18% | 13% | 21%
Managing the coronavirus pandemic 19% [ 21% | 15% | 20% | 18% | 20% | 21% | 22% 12% 15% [ 21% | 19% | 18% | 19% | 17% 31% 12% | 19% | 19% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 24% | 20% | 24% | 16% 17%
Creati i rtunities for N
vfrze':lg economic opportunities Tor NeW | »39; | 239% | 23% | 25% | 26% | 21% | 24% | 23% | 26% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 26% | 22% | 27% | 15% | 19% | 23% | 25% | 23% | 28% | 23% | 25% | 19% | 20% | 29% | 22%
Ensuring New York public schools teach o o o 0 0 o 0 o o 0 o 0 0 o o o o o o o o o o 0 0 o o
appropriate curriculum 13% [ 11% | 18% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 7% | 13% 19% 14% | 13% | 11% | 15% | 14% | 14% 11% 13% 8% | 14% | 14% | 16% 5% 12% | 12% | 11% | 15% 13%
Addressing racial inequality issues 9% | 12% | 3% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 14% | 8% 5% 12% | 8% | 14% | 7% | 6% 7% 14% 15% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 6% | 13% | 5% | 13% | 7% 10% 11%
Working t I t d air f
a"°|\:e":gvt:’r:::s"re cleanwaterancairior | 4 o | 149 [ 10% | 8% | 11% | 12% | 16% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 11% | 20% | 18% | 8% | 11% | 10% | 12% | 9% | 15% | 11% | 12% | 13%
Something else 2% 1% | 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% 2% 1% | 2% 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 4% | 4% 9% 5% | 5% | 5% | 6% 3% 5% | 5% | 3% | 7% | 8% 5% 9% 3% 5% 4% 6% | 3% 1% 7% 7% 7% 4% 3%
Q25. Switching gears, do you support or oppose how your local schools teach students the history of issues regarding race and ethnicity in America?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Support 38% | 46% | 31% | 33% | 44% | 34% | 54% | 36% 29% 47% | 35% | 43% | 40% | 32% | 41% 34% 32% | 41% | 43% | 34% | 41% | 34% | 40% | 38% | 33% | 38% 48%
Oppose 27% | 22% | 37% | 27% | 31% | 24% | 16% | 27% 37% 28% | 26% | 29% | 24% | 26% | 22% 40% 34% | 26% | 29% | 24% | 22% | 28% | 33% | 27% | 28% | 28% 22%
Vol: Mixed 14% [ 12% | 12% | 21% | 8% | 20% | 17% | 14% 14% 12% | 16% | 14% | 11% | 17% | 14% 11% 22% | 20% | 15% | 11% | 18% 7% 13% [ 14% | 19% | 15% 9%
Don't know/No opinion 21% | 20% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 22% | 13% | 24% 19% 13% | 23% | 15% | 24% | 25% | 23% 14% 12% | 14% | 14% | 31% | 20% | 31% | 14% | 21% | 20% | 19% 20%
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strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose the Build Back Better Act?

Q26. Turning for a minute to the national stage, the House of Representatives recently approved legislation supported by the President, known as the Build Back Better Act, that will now be considered by the Senate. Overall, do you

SNY1221 Crosstabs

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Strongly support 25% | 37% | 8% | 17% | 26% | 24% | 45% | 19% | 14% | 33% | 21% [ 35% | 14% | 21% | 26% 24% 20% | 25% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 24% | 19% | 30% | 22% | 24% | 29%
Support 27% | 33% | 18% | 25% | 28% | 27% | 28% | 34% | 17% | 27% | 28% | 29% | 33% | 22% | 25% 40% 25% | 28% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 24% | 33% | 25% | 26% | 26% | 32%
Oppose 12% | 5% | 25% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 9% 18% 8% | 13% | 8% | 16% | 13% | 13% 8% 10% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 11% | 8% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 12%
Strongly oppose 16% | 6% | 35% | 20% | 20% | 12% | 3% | 11% | 37% | 13% | 17% | 10% | 19% | 20% | 19% 1% 14% | 5% | 16% | 21% | 19% | 22% | 20% | 8% | 13% | 17% | 16%
Don't know/No opinion 21% | 20% | 14% | 26% | 13% | 26% | 14% | 26% | 14% | 19% | 21% [ 19% | 19% | 24% | 17% 28% 30% | 33% | 18% | 15% | 14% | 19% | 20% | 25% | 26% | 22% | 11%
Now I'm going to mention several components of the Build Back Better Act and | want you to tell me whether you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose that specific proposal. [Q27-Q32 ROTATED]
Q27. Guaranteeing that virtually all workers receive up to 4 weeks of paid leave
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Strongly support 37% | 46% | 21% | 34% | 29% | 44% | 62% | 32% 19% 44% | 34% | 48% | 31% | 29% | 33% 58% 37% | 48% | 45% | 24% | 29% | 25% | 36% | 46% | 39% | 37% 37%
Support 32% | 34% | 32% | 29% | 35% | 29% | 25% | 38% 30% 30% | 33% | 33% | 29% | 32% | 32% 28% 36% | 31% | 30% | 35% | 34% | 35% | 29% | 32% | 31% | 32% 35%
Oppose 17% | 11% | 27% | 20% | 20% | 15% | 9% | 19% 26% 16% | 18% | 10% | 22% | 22% | 19% 10% 13% | 15% | 13% | 23% | 21% | 18% | 20% | 13% | 16% | 19% 15%
Strongly oppose 7% 3% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 4% 1% 6% 15% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 0% 7% 3% 7% 9% 7% 17% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 11% 5% 8% 3% | 10% | 10% | 8% 3% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 4%
Q28. Ensuring that for 90% of New Yorkers, child care will not cost parents more than seven percent of their income
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Strongly support 38% | 50% | 21% | 30% | 31% | 43% | 61% | 32% | 25% | 46% | 34% | 47% | 36% | 27% | 36% 50% 44% | 52% | 39% | 29% | 34% | 44% | 32% | 43% | 37% | 39% | 39%
Support 38% | 35% | 45% | 40% | 43% | 35% | 29% | 45% | 38% | 37% [ 39% [ 38% | 35% | 42% | 38% 33% 41% | 32% | 40% | 42% | 38% | 28% | 43% | 39% | 39% | 37% | 40%
Oppose 12% | 8% | 15% | 17% | 14% | 10% | 4% | 13% | 19% 9% | 13% | 6% | 17% | 15% | 13% 11% 3% 9% | 9% | 16% [ 15% [ 18% | 10% | 9% 8% | 12% | 15%
Strongly oppose 5% | 2% | 10% | 9% | 7% | 4% | 2% | 4% 11% 4% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 8% | 7% 1% 3% 3% | 5% | 7% | 6% 6% 7% | 5% 8% 4% 4%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% | 9% | 5% | 6% | 7% | 3% | 7% 7% 3% | 7% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 6% 5% 8% 1% | 6% | 7% | 6% 5% 8% | 5% 8% 8% 2%
Q29. Providing free, universal preschool for all three and four year olds
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Strongly support 40% | 55% | 22% | 28% | 31% | 47% | 64% | 34% 24% 47% | 37% | 51% | 37% | 29% | 37% 43% 59% | 52% | 42% | 31% | 36% | 32% | 38% | 46% | 41% | 39% 43%
Support 37% | 34% | 37% | 43% | 41% | 34% | 29% | 43% 37% 37% | 38% | 38% | 36% | 36% | 35% 47% 29% | 36% | 35% | 41% | 37% | 42% | 38% | 37% | 36% | 39% 36%
Oppose 12% | 6% | 20% | 14% | 15% | 9% 3% | 16% 16% 9% | 13% | 5% | 14% | 18% | 15% 5% 4% 6% | 12% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 8% 11% | 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% | 12% | 9% 8% 4% 2% 3% 15% 3% 7% 3% 8% 8% 7% 0% 5% 2% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 3% 9% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3%
60f9



Siena College Research Institute
November 29 - December 3, 2021
785 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 4.0%

SNY1221 Crosstabs

Q30. Extending the child tax credit that was enacted last year during the pandemic
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Strongly support 28% | 41% | 17% | 16% | 25% | 31% | 49% | 21% 20% 37% | 25% | 38% | 26% | 18% | 27% 29% 37% | 34% | 35% | 20% | 25% | 30% | 26% | 33% | 28% | 29% 31%
Support 34% | 37% | 28% | 34% | 37% | 33% | 35% | 39% 28% 32% | 35% | 37% | 34% | 31% | 35% 44% 29% | 34% | 32% | 38% | 34% | 37% | 35% | 35% | 33% | 35% 35%
Oppose 17% | 8% | 27% | 22% | 18% | 16% | 10% | 16% 26% 14% | 18% | 10% | 18% | 23% | 18% 9% 12% | 14% | 15% | 20% | 18% | 19% | 14% | 17% | 14% | 17% 19%
Strongly oppose 10% | 5% | 19% | 13% | 13% | 8% 2% 9% 20% 10% | 11% | 6% | 12% | 14% | 11% 5% 8% 5% | 10% | 14% | 13% 9% 12% | 7% 11% 9% 10%
Don't know/No opinion 11% [ 9% 9% | 14% | 8% | 12% | 5% | 15% 6% 7% [ 11% | 9% | 10% | 14% | 9% 13% 13% | 15% | 9% 9% | 10% 4% 12% [ 9% 12% | 11% 5%
Q31. Expanding Medicare to include hearing care and hearing aids for senior citizens
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Strongly support 50% | 57% | 38% | 48% | 43% | 57% | 64% | 50% | 37% | 50% | 51% | 52% | 51% | 47% | 51% 50% 55% | 55% | 54% | 45% | 47% | 49% | 46% | 56% | 50% | 51% | 53%
Support 40% | 37% | 46% | 40% | 45% | 36% | 32% | 42% | 46% | 41% | 39% | 43% | 37% | 39% | 39% 44% 35% | 37% | 41% | 42% | 41% | 43% | 42% | 37% | 42% | 38% | 40%
Oppose 5% | 2% | 8% | 6% | 7% | 3% | 1% | 4% 10% 6% | 4% | 2% | 6% | 6% | 5% 2% 3% 6% | 1% | 7% | 6% 4% 7% | 3% 5% 6% 3%
Strongly oppose 3% [ 1% [ 5% | 4% | 5% | 1% | 1% | 2% 6% 2% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 3% 2% 3% 1% | 4% | 3% | 4% 4% 2% | 2% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% [ 3% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 2% 2% 5% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% 0% 2% | 2% 2% 2% 1%
Q32. Investing $500 billion over the next 10 years in clean energy and climate investments
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Strongly support 34% | 47% | 12% | 30% | 31% | 36% | 57% | 32% 16% 40% | 32% | 43% | 28% | 27% | 33% 38% 35% | 44% | 30% | 33% | 33% | 26% | 25% | 43% | 30% | 36% 39%
Support 31% | 35% | 25% | 27% | 31% | 31% | 31% | 36% 22% 32% | 31% | 35% | 29% | 28% | 29% 41% 39% | 29% | 36% | 27% | 29% | 35% | 38% | 28% | 31% | 30% 31%
Oppose 16% [ 9% | 25% | 22% | 15% | 17% | 5% | 17% 23% 12% | 18% | 10% | 20% | 20% | 19% 3% 9% 13% | 13% | 21% | 19% | 17% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 19% 12%
Strongly oppose 13% [ 6% [ 31% | 12% | 17% | 10% | 2% 9% 34% 13% [ 13% | 7% | 19% | 17% | 14% 8% 10% 6% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 19% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 10% 16%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 3% 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% 11% 7% 8% 7% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6% 9% 5% 2%
Q33. If the Build Back Better Act becomes law, do you think it will increase inflation, lessen inflation, or have no effect on inflation?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
Increase inflation 47% | 33% | 69% | 52% | 54% | 41% | 29% | 45% | 69% | 46% | 47% | 38% | 56% | 50% | 52% 29% 35% | 39% | 48% | 51% | 49% | 57% | 53% | 40% | 40% | 52% | 49%
Lessen inflation 13% | 17% | 12% | 8% | 13% | 14% | 23% | 11% 9% 19% | 11% | 17% | 10% | 12% | 12% 16% 17% | 17% | 14% [ 11% [ 17% | 8% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 12% | 12%
No effect 21% | 26% | 12% | 20% | 24% | 18% | 27% | 22% | 15% | 17% | 23% | 27% | 14% | 19% | 20% 27% 19% | 19% | 18% | 25% | 21% | 23% | 14% | 24% | 17% | 21% | 26%
Don't know/Refused 19% | 23% | 8% | 20% | 8% | 27% | 21% | 23% 7% 18% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 15% 28% 29% | 26% | 20% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 19% | 24% | 28% | 14% | 12%
Q34. How serious a negative effect do you think inflation is having on our nation’s economy - a very serious negative effect, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a serious negative effect at all?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Very serious negative effect 49% | 39% | 68% | 49% | 50% | 49% | 41% | 43% 69% 52% | 49% | 42% | 53% | 55% | 50% 42% 56% | 50% | 51% | 47% | 51% | 55% | 51% | 45% | 54% | 50% 44%
Somewhat serious 32% | 36% | 26% | 32% | 30% | 34% | 35% | 37% 22% 31% | 32% | 36% | 31% | 28% | 33% 33% 26% | 32% | 35% | 31% | 33% | 23% | 32% | 34% | 30% | 30% 38%
Not very serious 11% [ 14% | 3% | 11% | 13% | 9% | 16% | 12% 4% 13% [ 10% | 13% | 9% 9% | 11% 14% 8% 8% 8% | 15% | 11% | 15% 9% | 12% 6% 14% 13%
Not a serious negative effect at all 3% [ 6% | 0% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 6% | 2% 3% 3% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% | 5% | 4% 3% 4% | 3% 4% 2% 4%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 9% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 1%
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Q35. And how serious a negative effect is inflation having on your personal finances - a very serious negative effect, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a serious negative effect at all on your personal finances?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
Very serious negative effect 29% | 22% | 41% | 32% | 27% | 31% | 28% | 26% 38% 32% [ 29% | 27% | 29% | 32% | 30% 20% 33% | 31% | 32% | 26% | 29% | 22% | 33% | 29% | 36% | 28% 23%
Somewhat serious 37% | 37% | 40% | 33% | 35% | 39% | 34% | 36% 44% 38% | 37% | 36% | 40% | 35% | 37% 43% 35% | 34% | 42% | 35% | 43% | 33% | 33% | 35% | 36% | 41% 37%
Not very serious 18% | 21% | 12% | 17% | 22% | 15% | 17% | 22% 11% 19% | 18% | 19% | 17% | 18% | 18% 21% 12% | 16% | 15% | 23% | 15% [ 19% | 20% | 20% | 11% | 22% 22%
Not a serious negative effect at all 11% | 15% | 4% 9% | 13% | 9% | 17% | 10% 6% 8% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 8% | 12% 11% 10% | 10% | 7% | 15% | 10% | 24% | 11% | 10% | 10% 7% 16%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 4% 3% 9% 3% | 6% | 4% | 6% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 10% | 8% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 7% 2% 2%
Q36. | know the 2022 election is nearly a year away, but as things stand now, would you like to see: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K |$100K|$100K+
The D t intai trol of th
& Democrats maintaln control ol ™€ | s2% | 79% | 12% | 36% | 49% | 54% | 83% | 51% | 22% | 59% | 50% | 67% | 45% | 40% | 50% | 77% | 48% | 52% | 56% | 50% | 46% | 52% | 52% | 59% | 52% | 49% | 59%
United States House of Representatives
The Republi tak trol of the H
of;e:r”e:er::::;e: © controlotthe HOUSE | 3705 | 14% | 81% | 43% | 41% | 33% | 12% | 34% | 70% | 33% | 30% | 25% | 43% | 45% | 43% | 10% | 32% | 30% | 37% | 41% | 44% | 46% | 37% | 29% | 36% | 40% | 34%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 7% 6% | 21% | 9% | 12% | 5% | 14% 8% 9% | 11% | 8% | 11% | 15% | 8% 13% 21% | 17% | 8% 8% | 10% 3% 12% | 12% | 12% | 11% 6%
Q37. And when it comes to the United States Senate, or would you prefer to see: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K |$100K | $100K+
The D t intai trol of th
Se:at:m“ra s maintain controlOthe | ceos | 83% | 10% | 44% | 55% | 56% | 85% | 57% | 23% | 61% | 54% | 71% | 47% | 44% | 52% | 81% | 61% | 64% | 56% | 53% | 51% | 53% | 53% | 64% | 57% | 53% | 61%
The Repubili tak trol of th
qororlcans fake controTeTine 35% | 12% | 85% | 36% | 38% | 32% | 8% |32% | 71% |30% | 37% | 22% | 43% | 44% | 42% | 9% | 18% | 23% | 36% | 41% | 41% | 43% | 37% | 27% | 32% | 37% | 34%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 5% 6% | 20% | 6% | 12% | 7% | 11% 6% 8% 9% 7% | 10% | 12% | 6% 10% 20% | 13% | 9% 6% 8% 5% 10% [ 9% 11% | 10% 5%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 49%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 27%
Region

NYC 40%

Suburbs 26%

Upstate 34%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 54%
Age

18 to 34 23%

35 to 54 37%

55 and older 37%
Political View

Liberal 28%

Moderate 41%

Conservative 26%
Union Household

Yes 29%

No 69%
Religion

Catholic 30%

Jewish 7%

Protestant 22%

Other 38%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

African American/Black 15%

Latino 11%
Income

Less than $50,000 36%

$50,000 to $100,000 31%

$100,000 or more 26%

Siena College Research Institute
November 29 - December 3, 2021
785 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 4.0%

SNY1221 Crosstabs
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